03-22-2001 FORM PTO-1618A U.S. Department of Commerce Expires 06/30/99 Patent and Trademark Office OMB0651-0027 TRADEMARK 101644451 'ER 'ER SHEET TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy (ies) and **Submission Type** Conveyance Type New Assignment License Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignmen Document ID# **Effective Date** Month Day Year 11/04/99 Correction of PTO Error Change of Name Reel # Frame # Other Corrective Document Reel #001988 Frame # 0961 **Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name The Profit Recovery Group International I, Inc. 11/04/99 Formerly Individual General Partnership ☐ Limited Parnership Association Other Georgia Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached The Profit Recovery Group International, Inc. Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 2300 Windy Ridge Parkway Address (line 1) Suite 100 North Address (line 2) Atlanta Georgia 30339-8426 Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code ☐ Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in Corporation Association the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other (Designation must be a separate document Citizenship/State of from Assignment.) Incorporation/Organization 03/22/2001 TDIAZ1 00000003 1923121 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY PC-46 Public burden reporting for this collection of Mormation is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> > TRADEMARK REEL: 002255 FRAME: 0245

REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

| FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/9 OMB 0651-002 | 9 | Page 2 | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK |
|---|---|--------------------------|---|
| Domestic Representative Name and Address | | | |
| _ | | Enter for the first Rece | eiving Party Only. |
| Name [| J/A | | |
| Address (line 1) | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | | |
| Address (line 3) | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | |
| Correspondent Name and Address | | | |
| _ | | Area Code and Teleph | one Number (919) 286-8000 |
| Name S | Steven D. Thomas | | |
| Address (line 1) | Moore & Van Allen, PLLC | | |
| Address (line 2) | 200 West Main Street | | |
| Address (line 3) | Suite 800 | | |
| Address (line 4) | Ourham, North Carolina 27705 | | |
| | inter the total number of pages of the attache including any attachments. | ed conveyance document | # 6 |
| Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) | | | |
| Trad | emark Application Number(s) | Regis | stration Number(s) |
| | | 1,923,121 | |
| | | 1,936,667 | |
| | | | |
| Number of Proper | eties Enter the total number of pr | roperties involved. | # 2 |
| Fee Amount | Fee Amount for Properties | Listed (37 CFR 3.41): | \$ 65.00 |
| Method of Payment: Enclosed \(\sumset \) Deposit Account \(\sumset \) Deposit Account | | | |
| (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 13-4365 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No | | | |
| Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original | | | |
| document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Steven D. Thomas Loven D. Thomas | | | |
| Name of Person Signing Signature Signed | | | |

ASSIGNMENT

•WHEREAS, THE PROFIT RECOVERY GROUP INTERNATIONAL I, INC., the Assignor herein, whose address is 2300 Windy Ridge Parkway, Suite 100, North, Atlanta, Georgia 30339-8426 U.S.A., is the owner as of the date of this Assignment, of the following trademarks and applications therefor:

- (a) AUDITPRO, Registration No. 1,923,121 .
- (b) PROFIT RECOVERY GROUP INTERNATIONAL, Registration No. 1,936,667

AND WHEREAS, THE PROFIT RECOVERY GROUP INTERNATIONAL,

INC., 2300 Windy Ridge Parkway, Suite 100, North, Atlanta, Georgia 30339-8426, U.S.A., a

Georgia corporation, is desirous of acquiring said marks and applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00) the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said THE PROFIT RECOVERY GROUP INTERNATIONAL I, Inc., has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said THE PROFIT RECOVERY GROUP INTERNATIONAL, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to the said marks and applications thereof,

JAN-25-2001 03:05PM

TEL)778 779 3034

ID)SFSL LAW.COM

PAGE: 012 R=98%

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002255 FRAME: 0247

together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the mark, and the right to sue for past infringement of the said mark.

THE PROFIT RECOVERY GROUP INTERNATIONAL LINC.

Clinton McKellar, Jr. Senior Vice President

STATE OF GEORGIA

SS

COUNTY OF COBB

(SEAL)

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public, Cobb County, Georgia. My Commission Expires November 11, 2001;

W027320

JAN-25-2001 03:05PM

TEL)770 779 3034

ID)SFSL LAW.COM

PAGE: 013 R=982

TRADEMARK REEL: 002255 FRAME: 0248

.......

RECORDED: 02/28/2001